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1ELE '740t B5 25IJ FAX	 Ted Strickland. Governor
Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Koresk.. 0 rector
Re: COSHOCTON COUNTY

LAFAYETTE MEADOWS
COMMUNITY
OH1 601212

2195 Front Street
Logan. Ohio 43138

July 10, 2008

HARTVILLE HOMES INC.
22062 ORCHARD ST
PD BOX 30
WEST LAFAYETTE, OH 44632

Subject: Minor Violation of the Consumer Confidence Report Requirements

Ohio EPA received the LAFAYETTE MEADOWS Consumer Confidence Report (CCR)
for 2007. The CCR was reviewed for the required content. Based on our review, the
LAFAYETTE MEADOWS water system is in violation of the rules 3745-96-01 through
04 of the Ohio Administrative Code for failure to comply with the CCR requirements.
The following violations were noted:

Some of the data in the Table of Detected Contaminants was not accurate; The
reporting year for Nitrate and Total Chlorine Residual was given as 2006. The
reporting year for this particular data was 2007.

Be sure to correct the violation(s) as appropriate in your next CCR. The next report for
calendar year 2008 must be sent to your customers no later than June 30, 2009. A
copy of the CCR along with a Certification Form must be submitted to this office no later
than July 1, 2009.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (740) 380-5267.

Since ely,

Robert B. Little
District Representative
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

RBL/cb

cc:	 Coshocton County Health Department
cc:	 Jamie Wilkins, SEDO
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